THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My No. : wa/18/56/2001/IV.

I Chandima Dissanayaka, Divisional Secretary, Wattala of Gampaha
District do hereby give notice, under Section 33 of the Land
Acquisition Act (Chapter 460) that the statutory compensation of
Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Rupees (7,500,000/-) for the
land acquired for the state and for which no claimant appeared, as
described in the following schedule is deposited the District Court of
Negombo against the Case No. SP/3264.

Chandima Dissanayake,
Divisional Secretary,

Wattala.
14th October, 2013.

[...]

THE LAND ACQUISITION ACT (CHAPTER 460)

Notice under Section 33

My No. : wa/18/56/2001/11.

I Chandima Dissanayake, Divisional Secretary, Wattala of Gampaha
District do hereby give notice, under Section 33 of the Land
Acquisition Act (Chapter 460) that the statutory compensation of
Six Million Nine Hundred Thousand Rupees (6,900,000/-) for the
land acquired for the state and for which no claimant appeared, as
described in the following schedule is deposited the District Court of
Negombo against the Case No. SP/3257.

Chandima Dissanayake
Divisional Secretary,

Wattala.
14th October, 2013.